Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD122319\
Data File : PDO56742.D
Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch

Acq On : 23 Dec 2019 17:22
Operator : SG\AJ

Sample : K6322-10

Misc :

ALS vial : 29 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Dec 24 00:39:09 2019

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD120219CLP.M
Quant Title : GC Extractables

QLast Update : Tue Dec 03 08:51:13 2019

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. : 1l
Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
Signal #1 Info : 36M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 36M x ©.32mm x ©.50um
Response_ [_GCMS_PT]Signal: PD056742.D\ECD1A.ch
7.957
2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000
L I B e e o L I A e e o e o R e o e e e S B 0 0 B B L o e o
Time 7.00 7.20 7.40 7.60 7.80 8.00 8.20 8.40 8.60 8.80 9.00 9.20 9.40 9.60 9.80
Response_ Signal: PD056742.D\ECD2B.ch
8.995
3000000
2500000
2000000
+
T e B T IR o o e e e e ML e o e e e e e L L S o e LA e S s o oy
Time 7.00 7.20 7.40 7.60 7.80 8.00 8.20 8.40 8.60 8.80 9.00 9.20 9.40 9.60 9.80
QEdit

(27) Decachlorobiphenyl (SA)
7.959min  20.941 ng/ml
response 18908756

(27) Decachlorobiphenyl #2 (SA)
8.997min  19.792 ng/ml
response 23812687

(+) = Expected Retention Time
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Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD122319\
Data File : PDO56742.D
Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch

Acq On : 23 Dec 2019 17:22
Operator : SG\AJ

Sample : K6322-10

Misc :

ALS vial : 29 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Dec 24 00:39:09 2019

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD120219CLP.M
Quant Title : GC Extractables

QLast Update : Tue Dec 03 08:51:13 2019

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. : 1l
Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
Signal #1 Info : 36M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 36M x ©.32mm x ©.50um
Response_ [_GCMS_PT]Signal: PD056742.D\ECD1A.ch
7.957
2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000
L I B e e o L I A e e o e o R e o e e e S B 0 0 B B L o e o
Time 7.00 7.20 7.40 7.60 7.80 8.00 8.20 8.40 8.60 8.80 9.00 9.20 9.40 9.60 9.80
Response_ Signal: PD056742.D\ECD2B.ch
8.995
3000000
2500000
2000000
+
T e B T IR o o e e e e ML e o e e e e e L L S o e LA e S s o oy
Time 7.00 7.20 7.40 7.60 7.80 8.00 8.20 8.40 8.60 8.80 9.00 9.20 9.40 9.60 9.80
QEdit

(27) Decachlorobiphenyl (SA)
7.959min  20.941 ng/ml
response 18908756

(27) Decachlorobiphenyl #2 (SA)
8.995min  21.992 ng/ml m
response 26459126

(+) = Expected Retention Time
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Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD122319\
Data File : PDO56742.D
Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch

Acq On : 23 Dec 2019 17:22
Operator : SG\AJ

Sample : K6322-10

Misc :

ALS vial : 29 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Dec 24 00:39:09 2019

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD120219CLP.M
Quant Title : GC Extractables

QLast Update : Tue Dec 03 08:51:13 2019

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. : 1l
Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
Signal #1 Info : 36M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 36M x ©.32mm x ©.50um

Response_ [_GCMS_PT]Signal: PD056742.D\ECDIA.ch
2400000

2200000
2000000

1800000

1600000

1400000

1200000
B I o o L L L o e B e
Time 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 410 4.20 4.30 4.40 450 4.60 4.70 480 4.90 500 5.10 520 5.30 540 550 5.60

Response_ Signal: PD056742.D\ECD2B.ch
3500000

3000000
2500000
2000000 4.611

1500000

+

Time 320 3.30 3.40 350 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 450 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 500 510 520 530 540 550 5.60
QEdit

(3) gamma-BHC (Lindane) (MA)
0.000min  0.000 ng/ml

response O

(3) gamma-BHC (Lindane) #2 (MA)
4.612min  1.037 ng/ml
response 1673497

(+) = Expected Retention Time
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Data Path :
Data File :
Signal(s)
Acq On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS Vvial

Integration
Integration
Quant Time:

Quant Method :

Quant Title

QLast Update :
Response via :

Integrator:

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Ph

Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD122319\
PDO56742.D

: Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
: 23 Dec 2019 17:22

: SG\AJ

: K6322-10

: 29 Sample Multiplier: 1

File signal 1: autointl.e

File signal 2: autoint2.e

Dec 24 00:39:09 2019
Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD120219CLP.M
: GC Extractables

Tue Dec 03 08:51:13 2019

Initial Calibration

ChemStation
: 1l
ase : ZB-MR2 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1

Signal #1 Info : 36M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 36M x ©.32mm x ©.50um

Response_

2400000
2200000
2000000
1800000
1600000
1400000

1200000

[_GCMS_PT]Signal: PD056742.D\ECD1A.ch

3.994

Time 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.30 5.40 5.50 5.60

Response_
3500000

3000000

2500000

2000000

1500000

Signal: PD056742.D\ECD2B.ch

4.611

+

Time 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.30 5.40 5.50 5.60

QEdit

(3) gamma-BHC (Lindane) (MA)

3.994min 2.375 ng/ml m

response 2667369

(3) gamma-BHC (Lindane) #2 (MA)
4.611min  1.715 ng/ml m

response 2767383

(+) = Expected Retention Time
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Data Path :
Data File :
Signal(s)
Acq On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS Vvial

Integration
Integration
Quant Time:

Quant Method :

Quant Title

QLast Update :
Response via :

Integrator:

Volume Inj.

Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1

Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD122319\
PDO56742.D

: Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
: 23 Dec 2019 17:22

: SG\AJ

: K6322-10

: 29 Sample Multiplier: 1

File signal 1: autointl.e
File signal 2: autoint2.e
Dec 24 00:39:09 2019

: GC Extractables

Tue Dec 03 08:51:13 2019
Initial Calibration
ChemStation

: 1l

Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD120219CLP.M

Signal #1 Info : 36M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 36M x ©.32mm x ©.50um

Response_
2000000

1800000

1600000

1400000

1200000

[_GCMS_PT]Signal: PD056742.D\ECD1A.ch

Time 5.10 5.20 5.30 5.40 5.50 5.60 5.70 5.80 5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 7.60 7.70
Signal: PD056742.D\ECD2B.ch

Response_

2400000

2200000

2000000

1800000

1600000

6.770

+

Time 5.10 5.20 5.30 5.40 5.50 5.60 5.70 5.80 5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30 6.40 6.50 6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90 7.00 7.10 7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 7.60 7.70

(16) 4,4-DDD (A)
0.000min  0.000 ng/ml

response O

(16) 4,4-DDD #2 (A)
6.771min  1.198 ng/ml

response 1410087

(+) = Expected Retention Time
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Data Path :
Data File :
Signal(s)
Acq On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS Vvial

Integration
Integration
Quant Time:

Quant Method :

Quant Title

QLast Update :
Response via :

Integrator:

Volume Inj.
Signal #1 Ph

Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD122319\
PDO56742.D

: Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
: 23 Dec 2019 17:22

: SG\AJ

: K6322-10

: 29 Sample Multiplier: 1

File signal 1: autointl.e
File signal 2: autoint2.e
Dec 24 00:39:09 2019

: GC Extractables
Tue Dec 03 08:51:13 2019
Initial Calibration

Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD120219CLP.M

ChemStation
: 1l
ase : ZB-MR2 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1

Signal #1 Info : 36M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 36M x ©.32mm x ©.50um

Response_
2000000

1800000

1600000

1400000

1200000

[_GCMS_PT]Signal: PD056742.D\ECD1A.ch

5.912

Time S.
Response_

00 5.20 5.40 5.60 5.80 6.00

6.20 6.40 6.60 6.80 7.00 7.20 7.40 7.60

Signal: PD056742.D\ECD2B.ch

2400000
2200000
2000000
6.770
1800000
1600000

Time

(16)

4,4-DDD (A)

5.912min 1.052 ng/ml m

response 748423

(16)

4,4-DDD #2 (A)

6.770min  1.492 ng/ml m

response 1755876

(+) = Expected Retention Time
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6.40
QEdit

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path ; Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD122319\
Data File : PD@56742.D
Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch

Acq On : 23 Dec 2019 17:22
Operator : SG\AJ

Sample : K6322-10

Misc

ALS Vial : 29 Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointi.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Dec 24 ©0:39:09 2019

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD D\Method\PD120219CLP.M
Quant Title : GC Extractables

QlLast Update : Tue Dec €3 ©8:51:13 2019

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. il U
Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
Signal #1 Info : 36M x @.32nm x©.2 Signal #2 Info : 3@M x @.32mm X 8.50pm

Compound RT#1 RT#2 Resp#l  Resp#2  ng/ml ng/ml

System Monitoring Compounds

1) SA Tetrachlo... 3.286 3.9680 10132872 20613545 12.235 17.146 #
27) SA Decachlor... 7.959 8.995 18908756 26459126 20.941 21.992m * fea-
Target Compounds ‘/Q/@’\'ﬂ
3) MA  gamuma-BHC. .. 3.994 4.611 2667369 2767383 2.375m 1.715m# i
16) A 4,4'-DDD 5.912 6.778@ 748423 1755876 1.652m 1.492m#

(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25% (m)=manual int.
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